CCC Certification (Explosion-proof Electrical Product)
Pilot Operated 5-Port Solenoid Valve
Pilot Air Exhaust Port
(PE Port)
There is a pilot air exhaust port (PE port) at the
bottom of all pilot valves, excluding the common
exhaust type.
Please refrain from blocking this port as failure

50 Flameproof, dustproof
construction
NAMUR Interface 5-Port Solenoid Valve How to Order
3(R2)(R1)5 1
(P)
2(B)(A)4
(A)4 2(B)
3(R2)(R1)5 1
(P)
(A)4 2(B)
3(R2)(R1)5 1
(P)
2-position
Symbol
50-VFE3190-X140 50-VFE3290-X140
Single Double
50-VFE3190-R-X140
CCC certified
explosion-proof
electrical product
Special specification
Symbol Specifications
Nil None
Y Low wattage
50 VFE3 1 90 1 T M Y00F X140
3
50-VFE3000/5000-X140 Series
E
4
LOCK
E
LOCK
AB
F E
60°
15°
300°
P
E
E
Rotation
section
Rotation
section
F
P
R2
R1
B A
Details of
Manual Portion
Type D
LOCK
TURN
PUSH
Screw part number: AC00297 (M4 x 32, With spring washer)
Bracket/VF3000-16-1
6 x ø5.5
(Bracket mounting hole) 20.5
21
49
5
59
14
14
12.5
2
45
(22.5)
2 x ø4.3
(Bracket and valve
mounting hole)
2 x M4 x 0.7

50-VFE3000-X140 Series
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold
Port size
Port location
Piping direction
Model
Valve stations
Manifold type
∗  Common exhaust type for main and pilot valve is possible only in the valves of common exhaust.
(1) Supply (P port) is commom.
(2) For more than 8 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
(3) For more than 10 stations, supply air to both sides of P port.
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold
along with the manifold base model no.
Single base/B mount
2 to 10 stations
P
P
R
R
A·B
A·B
P(SUP)·(1)R(EXH)
(2)Type 30 (2)Type 40 (3)Type 50
Common SUP, Common EXH Common SUP, Individual EXH
1  4
1  4
1  8·1  4
Side
Base
Side
Base
Top
Valve
1  4
1  4
1  4
Side
Base
Side
Base
Bottom
Base
1  4
1  4
1  4
Side
Base
Top
Valve
Bottom
Base
Manifold Specifications
∗  For more than 8 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.Common SUP/Common EXH
∗  For more than 8 stations, supply air to both sides of P port.Common SUP/Individual EXH
Type 30
Type 40
Type 50
How to Order
How to Order
How to Order
Stations
2 stations
10 stations
Stations
2 stations
10 stations
Stations
2 stations
10 stations
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
Base mounted
type A, B port size
Base mounted
type A, B port size
9A
Round head
combination screw
Part no.:
AXT511-24-3#1
(M4 x 46, With spring washer)
Round head
combination screw
Part no.:
AXT511-24-3#1
(M4 x 46, With spring washer)
Round head
combination screw
Part no.:
AXT511-24-3#1
(M4 x 46, With spring washer)
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE3��3��-X140
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE3��4��-X140
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE3��50-X140
50-VFE3000-X140 Series
CCC Certification (Explosion-proof Electrical Product)
Manifold Specifications
Option

4�-X140
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold
(1) Supply (P port) is commom.
(2) For more than 8 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
(3) For more than 5 stations, supply air to both sides of P port and exhaust air from both sides of R port.
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold
along with the manifold base model no.
Single base/B mount
2 to 10 stations
P
P
R
R
A·B
A·B
(3)Type 20 (2)Type 21 (3)Type 40
Common SUP, Common EXH
3  8
3  8
1  4·3  8
Side
Base
Side
Base
Top
Valve
1  2
1  2
1  4·3  8
Side
Side block
Side
Side block
Top
Valve
3  8
3  8
1  4
Side
Base
Side
Base
Bottom
Base
CCC Certification (Explosion-proof Electrical Product)
Manifold Specifications
50-VFE5000-X140 Series
Applicable solenoid valve
Common SUP/Common EXH
Type 20 How to Order
Stations
Applicable blanking plate assembly
##Type 21 How to Order
Stations
##
Applicable solenoid valve
Applicable blanking plate assembly
Applicable solenoid valveType 40 How to Order
Stations
Applicable blanking plate assembly
2 stations
10 stations
2 stations
10 stations
2 stations
10 stations
Rc 14
∗  For more than 5 stations for type 20 and 40 or more than 8 station for type 21, supply air from both
sides of supply P port and exhaust air from both sides of exhaust R port.
Applicable valve
Port size
Port location
Piping direction
Model
Valve stations
Manifold type
P(SUP)·(1)R(EXH)
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
∗  The max. number of stations is 10 stations.
Base mounted
type A, B port size
11A
Part no.:
AXT335-37-1#1
(M4 x 53, With spring washer)
Part no.:
AXT335-37-1#1
(M4 x 53, With spring washer)
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE5��20-X140
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE5��44-X140
Applicable solenoid valve:
50-VFE5��20-X140
50-VFE5000-X140 Series
CCC Certification (Explosion-proof Electrical Product)
Manifold Specifications
Option